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1. Federal courts provide adequate oversight of government collections on Americans
Do you think federal courts and rules put in place by Congress provide adequate oversight on what telephone and internet data the government can collect about

Americans?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes, they do
provide adequate
oversight 17% 19% 15% 34% 17% 8% 11% 21% 13% 20% 14% 22%
No, they do not
provide adequate
oversight 54% 61% 47% 40% 53% 61% 58% 51% 55% 57% 59% 43%
Not sure 29% 20% 38% 25% 30% 30% 31% 29% 32% 23% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (459) (539) (168) (260) (394) (176) (334) (433) (231) (903) (95)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, they do
provide adequate
oversight 17% 13% 31% 23% 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 21% 18% 17% 12%
No, they do not
provide adequate
oversight 54% 57% 38% 49% 53% 52% 48% 65% 73% 48% 44% 57% 61%
Not sure 29% 29% 31% 28% 30% 33% 33% 20% 13% 31% 37% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (819) (124) (55) (31) (338) (344) (188) (97) (137) (209) (392) (260)
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Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all
Yes, they do
provide adequate
oversight 17% 15% 19% 9%
No, they do not
provide adequate
oversight 54% 69% 45% 35%
Not sure 29% 15% 36% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (484) (404) (107)
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2. Federal courts provide adequate oversight of government collections on foreigners
Do you think federal courts and rules put in place by Congress provide adequate oversight on what telephone and internet data the government can collect about

foreigners?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes, they do
provide adequate
oversight 20% 25% 15% 29% 20% 15% 17% 22% 16% 26% 20% 18%
No, they do not
provide adequate
oversight 48% 52% 44% 40% 45% 54% 51% 47% 50% 45% 51% 44%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 31% 35% 31% 32% 30% 34% 29% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (456) (536) (166) (260) (391) (175) (333) (431) (228) (898) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, they do

provide adequate

oversight 20% 18% 29% 18% 6% 23% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19%
No, they do not

provide adequate

oversight 48% 49% 38% 54% 54% 44% 47% 54% 56% 46% 41% 51% 51%
Not sure 32% 33% 33% 28% 40% 33% 36% 24% 23% 36% 39% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (814) (128) (55) (31) (335) (342) (188) (96) (134) (209) (390) (259)
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Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all
Yes, they do
provide adequate
oversight 20% 24% 17% 9%
No, they do not
provide adequate
oversight 48% 57% 46% 28%
Not sure 32% 19% 37% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (992) (482) (401) (106)
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3. Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries
How much have you heard about allegations about the U.S. government tracking millions of phone calls in countries that are U.S. allies, including calls to and from

German Chancellor Angela Merkel’s phone?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Heard a lot 43% 56% 32% 28% 41% 47% 57% 36% 46% 46% 51% 27%
Heard a little 44% 36% 51% 52% 43% 41% 41% 50% 40% 45% 39% 53%
Heard nothing at
all 13% 8% 17% 19% 17% 11% 2% 13% 14% 8% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (459) (538) (167) (260) (393) (177) (334) (432) (231) (903) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 43% 44% 37% 45% 27% 36% 41% 62% 67% 37% 31% 47% 52%
Heard a little 44% 43% 48% 43% 58% 50% 44% 30% 33% 44% 52% 42% 41%
Heard nothing at
all 13% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 15% 8% - 19% 17% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (818) (124) (55) (30) (337) (345) (188) (97) (135) (209) (391) (262)

Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all
Heard a lot 43% 100% - -
Heard a little 44% - 100% -
Heard nothing at
all 13% — — 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (486) (404) (107)
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4. Tracking foreign phone calls helped
Overall, would you say that U.S. programs tracking phone calls of foreigners living in countries that are U.S. allies have mostly helped or mostly hurt U.S. interests

abroad?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Mostly helped 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 23% 19% 11% 14% 17% 8%
Mostly hurt 47% 52% 42% 36% 47% 54% 43% 36% 50% 54% 47% 47%
Neither helped nor
hurt 17% 14% 19% 22% 12% 18% 16% 24% 14% 15% 18% 14%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 31% 27% 16% 18% 22% 25% 17% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (459) (539) (167) (260) (394) (177) (333) (434) (231) (903) (95)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Mostly helped 14% 13% 28% 8% 3% 11% 15% 17% 26% 10% 12% 15% 16%
Mostly hurt 47% 50% 34% 39% 37% 52% 43% 49% 46% 48% 40% 48% 50%
Neither helped nor
hurt 17% 14% 20% 29% 27% 14% 18% 15% 16% 24% 19% 13% 16%
Not sure 22% 23% 19% 25% 34% 23% 24% 19% 12% 18% 29% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (820) (123) (55) (31) (336) (345) (189) (97) (137) (209) (391) (261)

Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries
Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

Mostly helped 14% 19% 12% 6%
Mostly hurt 47% 59% 45% 15%
Neither helped nor
hurt 17% 12% 19% 27%
Not sure 22% 10% 24% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (485) (403) (107)
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5. President Obama’s awareness of programs - foreigners
Based on what you've heard, how involved would you say Pres. Obama has been in the U.S. programs tracking phone calls of foreigners living in countries that are

U.S. allies?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

He directed the

programs 23% 25% 22% 22% 18% 29% 21% 8% 28% 34% 22% 25%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 45% 51% 39% 38% 45% 42% 58% 49% 41% 49% 51% 31%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 6% 15% 6% 1% 8% 8%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 29% 29% 22% 14% 28% 25% 16% 18% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (459) (538) (168) (260) (393) (176) (334) (433) (230) (902) (95)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

He directed the

programs 23% 24% 19% 26% 37% 23% 23% 24% 16% 17% 18% 25% 28%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 45% 47% 37% 40% 21% 44% 42% 56% 53% 46% 43% 43% 47%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 8% 7% 14% 9% 3% 3% 11% 8% 20% 3% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 24% 23% 30% 25% 39% 29% 24% 13% 11% 33% 29% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (818) (124) (55) (31) (337) (345) (188) (96) (137) (208) (391) (261)
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Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

He directed the

programs 23% 35% 17% 9%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 45% 51% 48% 13%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 8% 10% 8% 4%
Not sure 24% 5% 27% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (485) (402) (107)
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6. President Obama’s awareness of programs - US citizens
Based on what you've heard,how involved would you say Pres. Obama has been in U.S. programs collecting phone and internet data of U.S. citizens?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

He directed the

programs 26% 28% 25% 22% 22% 33% 24% 8% 31% 41% 27% 25%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 46% 54% 39% 38% 45% 48% 56% 53% 44% 43% 50% 38%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 12% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Not sure 22% 13% 30% 33% 26% 16% 16% 27% 22% 15% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (458) (537) (168) (258) (391) (178) (330) (434) (231) (900) (95)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

He directed the

programs 26% 29% 14% 25% 22% 28% 27% 26% 17% 22% 23% 27% 31%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 46% 48% 41% 43% 33% 44% 42% 59% 63% 43% 45% 46% 51%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 5% 3% 13% 8% 6% 2% 7% 4% 9% 2% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 22% 20% 31% 24% 39% 25% 23% 12% 10% 34% 26% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (819) (121) (55) (31) (337) (344) (187) (96) (136) (208) (391) (260)
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Heard about US government tracking phone calls in allied countries

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

He directed the

programs 26% 38% 20% 9%
He knew about the

programs, but did

not direct them 46% 51% 50% 19%
He didn’t know

about the

programs 5% 5% 6% 3%
Not sure 22% 5% 24% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (483) (404) (105)




